
November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Health & Human Services budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's 

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
1
2 Department of Human Services
3

15 Forecasted Programs
16 MA - Adult w/o Children Basic Care 622,238 625,915 679,231 368,123 411,833 779,956 154,041 157,718 461,521 479,956 941,477 262,246 161,521
17 MA - Families With Children Basic Care 3,292,829 3,647,834 3,990,308 2,019,436 1,986,794 4,006,230 358,396 713,401 2,081,278 2,162,166 4,243,444 253,136 237,214
18 MA - Technical Adjustments -77,595 1 0 0 0 0 -1 77,595 0 0 0 0 0
19 MA - HCAF Appropriations Offset -1,969,715 -2,006,110 -1,879,090 -1,072,165 -933,945 -2,006,110 0 -36,395 -939,545 -939,545 -1,879,090 0 127,020
26 Subtotal Forecasted Programs 1,867,757 2,267,640 2,790,449 1,315,394 1,464,682 2,780,076 512,436 912,319 1,603,254 1,702,577 3,305,831 515,382 525,755
27
28 Grant Programs
29 Health Care Grants 70,454 9,647 9,422 5,936 4,711 10,647 1,000 -59,807 4,711 4,711 9,422 0 -1,225
41 Subtotal Grants 70,454 9,647 9,422 5,936 4,711 10,647 1,000 -59,807 4,711 4,711 9,422 0 -1,225
42
43 Subtotal DHS All 1,938,211 2,277,287 2,799,871 1,321,330 1,469,393 2,790,723 513,436 852,512 1,607,965 1,707,288 3,315,253 515,382 524,530

Department of Health

Health Improvement 432,840 428,804 424,756 216,924 211,880 428,804 0 -4,036 212,378 212,378 424,756 0 -4,048
Health Protection 82,609 68,134 67,372 34,403 33,731 68,134 0 -14,475 33,686 33,686 67,372 0 -762
Health Operations 38,000 41,757 42,784 20,365 21,392 41,757 0 3,757 21,392 21,392 42,784 0 1,027
FY25 Available/Balance Forward - MDH 0 0 0 62,325 0 62,325 62,325 62,325 0 0 0 0 -62,325
Subtotal MDH 553,449 538,695 534,912 334,017 267,003 601,020 62,325 47,571 267,456 267,456 534,912 0 -66,108

44
60 0 0 0
62 Rare Disease Advisory Council 909 1,353 1,358 754 679 1,433 80 524 679 679 1,358 0 -75
64
65 Emergency Medical Services Board 8,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 -8,572 0 0 0 0 0
66 Office of Emergency Medical Services 5,484 39,861 13,036 30,122 9,739 39,861 0 34,377 6,518 6,518 13,036 0 -26,825
67 FY 23 Available/balance forward- Office of Emergency Medical Services 0 0 0 4,883 0 4,883 4,883 4,883 0 0 0 -4,883
68 Office of Emergency Medical Services 14,056 39,861 13,036 35,005 9,739 44,744 4,883 30,688 6,518 6,518 13,036 0 -31,708

0
Board of Pharmacy 1,007 1,874 1,874 2,121 937 3,058 1,184 2,051 937 937 1,874 0 -1,184

0
Board of Pharmacy Litigation Costs 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 -245 0 0 0 0 0

0
MNSure - 23 Ch 70 25,412 140 140 70 70 140 0 -25,272 70 70 140 0 0
MNSure - 24 Ch 127 2,330 0 0 -2,330 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

Data from MMB General Fund Balance Statement
12.4.2025 Nov 2025 forecast base - Health and Human Services Only



November 2025 Forecast -  General Fund Base Spending by Budget Activity
This comparison includes General Fund Spending included in the House Health & Human Services budget jurisdiction
$'s in 1,000's 

Actual EOS 25 EOS 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2026-27 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov 25 Nov vs EOS FY 2028-29
VS VS

Agency/Budget Activity FY 2024-25 FY 2026-27 FY 2028-29 FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2026-27 FY 2026-27 FY 2024-25 FY 2028 FY 2029 FY 2028-29 FY 2028-29 FY 2026-27
MDH Changes 0 292 494 0 0 0 -292 0 0 0 0 -494 0

70
71 Net Total HHS General Fund Appropriations 2,535,619 2,859,502 3,351,685 0 1,693,297 1,747,821 3,441,118 581,616 905,499 1,883,625 1,982,948 3,866,573 514,888 425,455

Data from MMB General Fund Balance Statement
12.4.2025 Nov 2025 forecast base - Health and Human Services Only


